8%

7%

9%

~SEK 380m

Interest cost 2024*
SEKm

Dec 23

Share of customers’ deposits eligible for
deposit interest (%)

39%

1Q24 2Q24 3Q24 4Q24

~SEK 500m

* Assumes interest rates and volumes as per December 2023 with 100% pass-through of fwd IBOR changes (p11). Assumes that interest on non-savings account deposits
remains at 4Q23 levels. Volume sensitivity does not account for net effect of transfer from other interest-bearing account or additional interest income in liquidity portfolio from
new deposits.

Interest cost 2023
SEKm

Sensitivity on pass-through*
SEKm

100% 50%

20,0 580 630

18,0 560 600

15,0 520 560

13,5 500 530

pass-through (%)

S
av

in
g

ac
co

un
t v

ol
um

e
(S

E
K

bn
)

Funds Pension CreditSecurities
brokerage

Fwd 3M IBOR1

Bps

Volume sensitivity
SEKbn

98

Net interest income sensitivity
*Assumes pass-through of; Liquidity portfolio (100%), Margin lending (50%), Mortgage (100%), Unsecured (90%) and Savings accounts (100%). Deposit balance changes with
Deposit/AuM relation where AuM is fixed at 4Q23. Saving account balance fixed at 20% of total deposits (4Q23).

Deposits/AuM

C
ha

ng
e

in
 in

te
re

st
 ra

te
 v

s
4Q

23

405
473

387 391
346

428

331 326

STIBOR NIBOR CIBOR EURIBOR

-60 bps
-45 bps

-56 bps -65 bps

4Q23 Average 2024

57.7

-30.2
6.2

7.0%

67.4

-30.2
6.2

8.2%

74.2

-30.2
6.2

9.0%

82.5

-30.2
6.2

10.0%

90.7

-30.2
6.2

11.0%

33.7
43.4 50.2

58.4
66.7

4Q23A

1,850

1,625

-575
20

4Q23 run rate

-250

Liquidity
portfolio

-125

Lending

+75

Customer
interest

1,600

1,500

-500
20

2024E

Liquidity portfolio

Lending

Customer interest

Other

2,920
2,620

-300

(SEKm) 7,0% 8,2% 9,0% 10,0% 11,0%

+100 bps +150 +520 +780 +1,090 +1,400

+50 bps -70 +260 +490 +770 +1,050

No change -290 0 +200 +450 +700

-50 bps -510 -260 -80 +130 +350

-100 bps -730 -520 -370 -190 -10

used scenario for 2024

Net interest income scenario
SEKm | (assuming a weighted average of 58 bps delta vs 4Q23 IBORs)

(1): Bloomberg as per 2024-01-12; (2) Assumes 4Q23 volumes and interest margins as per 2023-12-31

2

Deposits Lending Other / equity

-300

Funds Pension CreditSecurities
brokerage

661

443

380
420

514

613

727

241

108

2019

1,673

300

102

2020

2,221

248

2021

1,619

1,281

101

2022

1,420

2,639

71

2023

1,524

2,689

3,639
3,382

4,550

In summary: Resilient revenue bolstered by
diversified revenue streams

99

Adjusted revenue by income type
SEKm1

Adjusted revenue / avg. savings capital

Savings capital by product
SEKbn

Revenue margin by product
bps

(1) Adjusted revenue (SEK), subtracting SEK66m in 2019; (2) Includes other income, net other provision income and net financial transactions; (3) Net transaction related income divided by average quarterly brokerage savings capital; (4) Net